OF PUBLICATION

December 11, 2024

Wellington County, Cambridge

0.4 km west of Wellington Road 32 to 1.8 km east of Hwy 6 north, Puslinch

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Contract # 2024-3006 - 0.4 km west of Wellington Rd. 32 to 1.8 km east of Hwy 6 north, Puslinch

To the above premises was substantially performed on: November 6, 2024

Date certi cate signed: December 6, 2024

Name of owner: His Majesty the King in Right of Ontario as represented by the Minister of Transportation.

Address for service: Ministry of Transportation 659 Exeter Road, London, ON, N6E 1L3

Name of contractor: Capital Paving Inc.

Address for service: P.O. Box 815, Guelph, ON, N1H 6L8

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: Ministry of Transportation of Ontario Director, Legal Services Branch 125 Sir William Hearst Avenue, 1st Floor Downsview, Ontario M3M 0B5

Publication date: December 11, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-102717</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-102717</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice